13.  IEHP 5010 837P PROFESSIONAL CLAIMS COMPANION
GUIDE
IEHP Provider EDI Manual                01/243                   Page 1
of 10
Standard Companion Guide (CG) Transaction Information
Effective January 1, 20243
IEHP Instructions related to Implementation Guides (IG) based
On X12 Version 005010X222A1

BHT – Beginning of Hierarchical Transaction
Ref Desc Name Code/Definition Length
BHT06 Transaction Type Code Charging “CH” 2/2
 Loop 1000A – NM1 – Submitter Name
Ref Desc Name Code/Definition Length
NM109 Sender Primary Identifier  Assigned by IEHP. Same as ISA06
13.  IEHP 5010 837P PROFESSIONAL CLAIMS COMPANION
GUIDE
IEHP Provider EDI Manual                01/243                   Page 5
of 10
Loop 1000A -PER- Submitter EDI Contact Information
Ref Desc Name Code/Definition Length
PER03 Communication Number
Qualifier
Telephone “TE”
Note: IEHP Expected Value
2/2
PER05
Communication Number
Qualifier
Email Address “EM”  2/2
Loop 1000B -NM1- Receiver Name
Ref Desc Name Code/Definition Length
NM102 Entity Type Qualifier Non-Person Entity “2” 1/1
NM103 Name Last or Organization
Name
Inland Empire Health Plan “IEHP”
1/60
NM109 Receiver Primary Identifier “00303”
Same as GS03
2/80
Loop 2000A – PRV – Billing Provider Specialty Information
Ref Desc Name Code/Definition Length
PRV01 Provider Code   1/3
PRV03 Provider Taxonomy Code  Taxonomy Code always required
for submissions
1/50
Loop 2010AA -NM1- Billing Provider Name
Ref Desc Name Code/Definition Length
NM101 Entity Identifier Code Billing  Provider “85”  2/3
NM108 Billing Provider ID Qualifier National Provider Identifier (NPI)
“XX”
1/2
NM109 Billing Provider Identifier  Billing Provider Identifier (NPI) 2/80
13.  IEHP 5010 837P PROFESSIONAL CLAIMS COMPANION
GUIDE
IEHP Provider EDI Manual                01/243                   Page 6
of 10
Loop 2010AA -N4- Billing Provider City, State, Zip Code Information
Ref Desc Name Code/Definition Length
N403 Zip Code Billing Provider Postal Zone or Zip
The full (9) digit Zip Code is
required. If last (4) digits are not
available, populate with “9998”.
3/15
Table 2-Subscriber Detail
Loop 2000B -SBR- Subscriber Information
Usage Ref Des. Name Code Note
R SBR01 Payer Responsibility
Sequence Number Code
P or S P = If IEHP is Primary
S = If IEHP is Secondary
NOTE: Please send primary and
secondary claims through your
837 Claim Submissions
S SBR02 Individual Relationship
Code
 18 Self
Loop 2010BA –NM1- Subscriber Name
Ref Desc Name Code/Definition Length
NM108 Subscriber ID Qualifier Member Identification Number
“MI”
1/2